GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4295
ANSWERED ON:06.09.2012

SETTING UP OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES
Bhagat Shri Sudarshan;Pandey Saroj

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has established heavy industries and public enterprises in the newly created States such as Chhattisgarh, Jharkhand and Uttarakhand for their industrial development;

(b) if so, the number of enterprises established in the above States, State-wise;
(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRIPRAFUL PATEL)

(@) & (b): Under Department of Heavy Industry, Ministry of Heavy Industries and Public Enterprises, units of following Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) have been established in Chhattisgarh, Jharkhand and Uttarakhand:

Chhattisgarh-

Cement Corporation of India Ltd. (CClI):-
Mandhar Unit (since closed)

Akaltara Unit (since closed)

Jharkhand-

Heavy Engineering Corporation (HEC), Ranchi
Uttarakhand-

1. HMT Watch Factory -Ranibagh

2. Bharat Heavy Electricals Ltd. (BHEL)

i. Heavy Electricals Equipment Plant, Hardwar
ii. Central Foundry Forge Plant, Hardwar

iii. Component Fabrication Plant, Rudrapur

(c) & (d): Do not arise.
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